

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3366/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in CM No. 20568/2006 in
CWP No. 18474/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE AGRICULTURAL MKT.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIN. COMMNR. DEV. & PRINCIPAL SECY.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.
Mr.Jaswant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.
Mr.Dhiraj, Adv.
Mrs.Reeta Dewan, Adv.
Mr.Alok Jain, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this petition.

Permission is granted. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed as
withdrawn.(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master